
 

Receipt Point Pressures 

Central Region Pipelines 

Amadeus Gas Pipeline 
Receipt  Points Value (kPa) 
Min Pressures Palm Valley Receipt  

Mereenie Receipt  
Ban Ban Springs Receipt Darwin City 
Gate Receipt (from WPP) 
Mt Todd Lateral 
Mataranka Lateral 

9,400  
9,400  
6,000  
4,400 
Suspended 
Suspended 

Max Pressures  Palm Valley Receipt  
Mereenie Receipt  
Ban Ban Springs Receipt  
Darwin City Gate Receipt (from WPP) 
Mt Todd Lateral 
Mataranka Lateral 

9,650  
9,650  
9,650  
9,650 
Suspended 
Suspended 

 

Darwin DistribuLon System   
Delivery  Points  Value (kPa) ConnecLng Facility  
Min Pressures  Darwin City Gate  The pressure required to 

enter the DDS from Lme 
to Lme as advised by APA  
 

Amadeus Gas Pipeline 

Max Pressures  Darwin City Gate  9,650 
 

Amadeus Gas Pipeline 

 

Wickham Point Pipeline 
Delivery  Points  Value (kPa) 
Min Pressures  Wickham Point Receipt  

Bladin Point Receipt 
Darwin City Gate Receipt  

5,000 
6,000 
6,000 

Max Pressures  Wickham Point Receipt  
Bladin Point Receipt 
Darwin City Gate Receipt 

9,650 
9,650 
9,650 

 

Bonaparte Gas Pipeline 
Receipt  Points  Value (kPa) 
Min Pressures Wadeye Receipt  15,000 
Max Pressures Wadeye Receipt 15,300 

 

South East South Australia Pipeline 
Receipt  Points  Value (kPa) 
Min Pressures Poolaijelo (from SEAGas 

Pipeline) 
6,720 



Max Pressures Poolaijelo (from SEAGas 
Pipeline) 

9,300 

 

East Coast Grid 

Berwyndale Wallumbilla Pipeline 
Receipt  Points  Value (kPa) 
Min Pressures Wallumbilla Receipt 

Berwyndale Receipt 
7,000 
9,600 

Max Pressures Wallumbilla Receipt 
Berwyndale Receipt 

13,500 
13,500 

 

Carpentaria Gas Pipeline 
Receipt  Points  Value (kPa) 
Min Pressures Ballera Receipt Northern Gas 

Pipeline Receipt 
10,500  
6,500 

Max Pressures Ballera Receipt Northern Gas 
Pipeline Receipt 

14,800  
13,500 

 

Reedy Creek Wallumbilla Pipeline 
Receipt  Points  Value (kPa) 
Min Pressures Reedy Creek from SWQP 

Receipt Reedy Creek Receipt 
10,000  
8,600 

Max Pressures Reedy Creek from SWQP 
Receipt Reedy Creek Receipt 

13,500  
12,500 

 

Roma Brisbane Pipeline 
Receipt  Points  Value (kPa) 
Min Pressures Wungoona LPG Plant (Wallumbilla 

Run 1) Receipt  
Kincora (Wallumbilla Run 2) 
Receipt  
SWQ Pipeline Interconnect 
(Wallumbilla Run 3) Receipt  
Qld Gas Pipeline (Wallumbilla Run 
4) Receipt  
Spring Gully (Wallumbilla Run 7) 
Receipt  
Peat (Woodroyd) Receipt  
ScoLa Receipt  
Condamine Receipt  
Windibri Receipt  
Argyle Receipt 
Wambo Receipt  
Kogan North Receipt 

5,500  
 
5,500  
 
7,000  
 
5,500  
 
5,500  
 
5,500  
5,500 
5,500  
5,500  
5,500  
5,500  
5,500 

Max Pressures Wungoona LPG Plant (Wallumbilla 
Run 1) Receipt  

7,136  
 
7,136  



Kincora (Wallumbilla Run 2) 
Receipt  
SWQ Pipeline Interconnect 
(Wallumbilla Run 3) Receipt  
Qld Gas Pipeline (Wallumbilla Run 
4) Receipt  
Spring Gully (Wallumbilla Run 7) 
Receipt  
Peat (Woodroyd) Receipt  
ScoLa Receipt  
Condamine Receipt  
Windibri Receipt  
Argyle Receipt 
Wambo Receipt  
Kogan North Receipt 

 
9,300  
 
9,300  
 
9,300  
 
10,200  
10,200  
9,300  
9,600  
9,600  
9,600  
9,600 

 

South West Queensland Pipeline 
Receipt  Points  Value (kPa) 
Min Pressures Wallumbilla Hub  

 
Moomba Hub  
 
Ballera Receipt  
SWQP Interconnect Receipt 

Refer to Wallumbilla Hub 
SchemaLc  
Refer to Moomba Hub 
SchemaLc 
6,000 
6,400 

Max Pressures Wallumbilla Hub  
 
Moomba Hub  
 
Ballera Receipt  
SWQP Interconnect Receipt 

Refer to Wallumbilla Hub 
SchemaLc  
Refer to Moomba Hub 
SchemaLc 
14,800 
7,300 

 

Wallumbilla Gladstone Pipeline 
Receipt  Points  Value (kPa) 
Min Pressures Kenya Receipt  

Ruby Jo Receipt  
Jordan Receipt 
Bellevue Receipt 
Woleebee Creek Receipt 
Wandoan Interconnect Receipt 
Mt Larcom Interconnect 
Receipt 

5,500 
5,500 
5,500 
5,500 
5,500 
5,500 
5,500 

Max Pressures Kenya Receipt  
Ruby Jo Receipt  
Jordan Receipt 
Bellevue Receipt 
Woleebee Creek Receipt 
Wandoan Interconnect Receipt 
Mt Larcom Interconnect 
Receipt 

9,870  
9,870 
9,870 
9,870 
9,870 
9,810 
10,080 

 



Central Ranges Pipeline 
Receipt  Points  Value (kPa) 
Min Pressures Dubbo 1,750 
Max Pressures Dubbo 9,400 

 

Central West Pipeline 
Receipt  Points  Value (kPa) 
Min Pressures Marsden 3,600 
Max Pressures Marsden 9,400 

 

Moomba Sydney Pipeline 
Receipt  Points  Value (kPa) 
Min Pressures Culcairn North Receipt 

Culcairn Trade Point  
EGP Receipt  
Wilton Trade Point 

2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 

Max Pressures Culcairn North Receipt 
Culcairn Trade Point  
EGP Receipt  
Wilton Trade Point 

2,800 
2,800 
2,800 
2,800 

 

 

West Coast Grid 

Pilbara pipeline system 
Receipt Points  Value (kPa) 
Min Pressures  MLV7 (DBP Receipt) 

BEP Receipt 
7,400 
7,600 

Max Pressures MLV7 (DBP Receipt) 
BEP Receipt 

8,480 
8,480 

 

Telfer Gas Pipeline 
Receipt  Points  Value (kPa) 
Min Pressures PEP Interconnect 3,500 
Max Pressures PEP Interconnect 8,480 

 

Northern Goldfields Interconnect Pipeline 
Receipt  Points  Value (kPa) 
Min Pressures Rosewick Interconnect 6,500 
Max Pressures Rosewick Interconnect 15,300 

 

Goldfields Gas Pipeline 
Receipt  Points  Value (kPa) 
Min Pressures Varanus Island 

DBP Interconnect 
7,800 
7,800 
6,500 



Wildara (Northern Gas 
Interconnect) 

Max Pressures Varanus Island 
DBP Interconnect 
Wildara (Northern Gas 
Interconnect) 

10,200 
10,200 
10,210 

 

Parmelia Gas Pipeline 
Receipt  Points  Value (kPa) 
Min Pressures Mondarra Storage Facility  

 
Beharra Springs  
 
Walyering  

As directed by APA but no 
more than 6,300 kPa 
As directed by APA but no 
more than 6,300 kPa 
As directed by APA but no 
more than 6,300 kPa 

Max Pressures Mondarra Storage Facility  
Beharra Springs  
Walyering 

6,300 
6,300 
6,300 

 

Kalgoorlie Kambalda Pipeline 
Receipt  Points  Value (kPa) 
Min Pressures Kambalda South O`ake 4,650 
Max Pressures Kambalda South O`ake 10,200 

 


