Receipt Point Pressures

Central Region Pipelines

Amadeus Gas Pipeline		
Receipt	Points	Value (kPa)
Min Pressures	Palm Valley Receipt	9,400
	Mereenie Receipt	9,400
	Ban Ban Springs Receipt Darwin City	6,000
	Gate Receipt (from WPP)	4,400
	Mt Todd Lateral	Suspended
	Mataranka Lateral	Suspended
Max Pressures	Palm Valley Receipt	9,650
	Mereenie Receipt	9,650
	Ban Ban Springs Receipt	9,650
	Darwin City Gate Receipt (from WPP)	9,650
	Mt Todd Lateral	Suspended
	Mataranka Lateral	Suspended

Darwin Distribution System			
Delivery	Points	Value (kPa)	Connecting Facility
Min Pressures	Darwin City Gate	The pressure required to enter the DDS from time to time as advised by APA	Amadeus Gas Pipeline
Max Pressures	Darwin City Gate	9,650	Amadeus Gas Pipeline

Wickham Point Pipeli	ne		
Delivery	Points	Value (kPa)	
Min Pressures	Wickham Point Receipt	5,000	
	Bladin Point Receipt	6,000	
	Darwin City Gate Receipt	6,000	
Max Pressures	Wickham Point Receipt	9,650	
	Bladin Point Receipt	9,650	
	Darwin City Gate Receipt	9,650	

Bonaparte Gas Pipeline		
Receipt Points Value (kPa)		
Min Pressures	Wadeye Receipt	15,000
Max Pressures	Wadeye Receipt	15,300

South East South Australia Pipeline			
Receipt Points Value (kPa)			
Min Pressures Poolaijelo (from SEAGas 6,720 Pipeline)			

Max Pressures	Poolaijelo (from SEAGas	9,300
	Pipeline)	

East Coast Grid

Berwyndale Wallumbilla Pipeline		
Receipt	Points	Value (kPa)
Min Pressures	Wallumbilla Receipt	7,000
	Berwyndale Receipt	9,600
Max Pressures	Wallumbilla Receipt	13,500
	Berwyndale Receipt	13,500

Carpentaria Gas Pipeline		
Receipt	Points	Value (kPa)
Min Pressures	Ballera Receipt Northern Gas	10,500
	Pipeline Receipt	6,500
Max Pressures	Ballera Receipt Northern Gas	14,800
	Pipeline Receipt	13,500

Reedy Creek Wallumbilla Pipeline		
Receipt	Points	Value (kPa)
Min Pressures	Reedy Creek from SWQP	10,000
	Receipt Reedy Creek Receipt	8,600
Max Pressures	Reedy Creek from SWQP	13,500
	Receipt Reedy Creek Receipt	12,500

Roma Brisbane Pipeline		
Receipt	Points	Value (kPa)
Min Pressures	Wungoona LPG Plant (Wallumbilla Run 1) Receipt	5,500
	Kincora (Wallumbilla Run 2) Receipt	5,500
	SWQ Pipeline Interconnect (Wallumbilla Run 3) Receipt	7,000
	Qld Gas Pipeline (Wallumbilla Run 4) Receipt	5,500
	Spring Gully (Wallumbilla Run 7) Receipt	5,500
	Peat (Woodroyd) Receipt	5,500
	Scotia Receipt	5,500
	Condamine Receipt	5,500
	Windibri Receipt	5,500
	Argyle Receipt	5,500
	Wambo Receipt	5,500
	Kogan North Receipt	5,500
Max Pressures	Wungoona LPG Plant (Wallumbilla Run 1) Receipt	7,136
	, .	7,136

Kincora (Wallumbilla Run 2)	
Receipt	9,300
SWQ Pipeline Interconnect	
(Wallumbilla Run 3) Receipt	9,300
Qld Gas Pipeline (Wallumbilla Run	
4) Receipt	9,300
Spring Gully (Wallumbilla Run 7)	
Receipt	10,200
Peat (Woodroyd) Receipt	10,200
Scotia Receipt	9,300
Condamine Receipt	9,600
Windibri Receipt	9,600
Argyle Receipt	9,600
Wambo Receipt	9,600
Kogan North Receipt	

South West Queensland Pipeline			
Receipt	Points	Value (kPa)	
Min Pressures	Wallumbilla Hub	Refer to Wallumbilla Hub	
		Schematic	
	Moomba Hub	Refer to Moomba Hub	
		Schematic	
	Ballera Receipt	6,000	
	SWQP Interconnect Receipt	6,400	
Max Pressures	Wallumbilla Hub	Refer to Wallumbilla Hub	
		Schematic	
	Moomba Hub	Refer to Moomba Hub	
		Schematic	
	Ballera Receipt	14,800	
	SWQP Interconnect Receipt	7,300	

Wallumbilla Gladstone Pipeline		
Receipt	Points	Value (kPa)
Min Pressures	Kenya Receipt	5,500
	Ruby Jo Receipt	5,500
	Jordan Receipt	5,500
	Bellevue Receipt	5,500
	Woleebee Creek Receipt	5,500
	Wandoan Interconnect Receipt	5,500
	Mt Larcom Interconnect	5,500
	Receipt	
Max Pressures	Kenya Receipt	9,870
	Ruby Jo Receipt	9,870
	Jordan Receipt	9,870
	Bellevue Receipt	9,870
	Woleebee Creek Receipt	9,870
	Wandoan Interconnect Receipt	9,810
	Mt Larcom Interconnect	10,080
	Receipt	

Central Ranges Pipeline		
Receipt	Points	Value (kPa)
Min Pressures	Dubbo	1,750
Max Pressures	Dubbo	9,400

Central West Pipeline		
Receipt Points Value (kPa)		
Min Pressures	Marsden	3,600
Max Pressures	Marsden	9,400

Moomba Sydney Pipeline			
Receipt	Points	Value (kPa)	
Min Pressures	Culcairn North Receipt	2,800	
	Culcairn Trade Point	2,800	
	EGP Receipt	2,800	
	Wilton Trade Point	2,800	
Max Pressures	Culcairn North Receipt	2,800	
	Culcairn Trade Point	2,800	
	EGP Receipt	2,800	
	Wilton Trade Point	2,800	

West Coast Grid

Pilbara pipeline system		
Receipt	Points	Value (kPa)
Min Pressures	MLV7 (DBP Receipt)	7,400
	BEP Receipt	7,600
Max Pressures	MLV7 (DBP Receipt)	8,480
	BEP Receipt	8,480

Telfer Gas Pipeline			
Receipt Points Value (kPa)			
Min Pressures	PEP Interconnect	3,500	
Max Pressures	PEP Interconnect	8,480	

Northern Goldfields Interconnect Pipeline		
Receipt Points Value (kPa)		
Min Pressures	Rosewick Interconnect	6,500
Max Pressures	Rosewick Interconnect	15,300

Goldfields Gas Pipeline		
Receipt	Points	Value (kPa)
Min Pressures	Varanus Island	7,800
	DBP Interconnect	7,800
		6,500

	Wildara (Northern Gas Interconnect)	
Max Pressures	Varanus Island	10,200
	DBP Interconnect	10,200
	Wildara (Northern Gas	10,210
	Interconnect)	

Parmelia Gas Pipeline		
Receipt	Points	Value (kPa)
Min Pressures	Mondarra Storage Facility	As directed by APA but no more than 6,300 kPa
	Beharra Springs	As directed by APA but no more than 6,300 kPa
	Walyering	As directed by APA but no more than 6,300 kPa
Max Pressures	Mondarra Storage Facility	6,300
	Beharra Springs	6,300
	Walyering	6,300

Kalgoorlie Kambalda Pipeline		
Receipt	Points	Value (kPa)
Min Pressures	Kambalda South Offtake	4,650
Max Pressures	Kambalda South Offtake	10,200